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The President’s Message
By Kim Koch
Chapter President

As expected we had a great turn out to hear President Bill
Harrison speak at the November meeting. | think many of
us found the presentation very eye opening about what is
going on in the industry and specifically in ASHRAE to-
day. We were also very fortunate to have Dr. Wayne Hel-
mer bring several students and give a presentation on
“Project Lead the Way.” This program that Dr. Helmer is
heavily involved in provided engineering prep programs in
high schools across the state to help guide and prepare
students for entering the college engineering programs.

Speaking of those students, we had several in attendance
at both our Northwest Section and Central Section meet-
ing. Many of these students are looking for Employment
in either intern or full time positions. Please remember
these students as you are looking at staffing needs for
your companies. If you need contact information or re-
sumes for the ASHRAE student members please contact
Bill Simpson or myself.

As usual | find myself entering the month of December
expecting lots of fun but also lots of stress. It seems that
there are so many parties to go to, families to get together
with, gifts to buy and stockings to hang that the month is
over before it even gets started. As usual the ASHRAE
meeting is one of the first gatherings of the month. We
are back at Camp Aldersgate for this meeting, so | hope
you are all able to come join us.

It is a week late but | do want to again take this opportu-
nity to thank some of our many volunteers. This month we
will be focusing on thanking everyone for their past Re-
search Promotion contributions. Steve Titus is leading our
research promotion efforts this year. He will be building
off the success of many past award winners in research
promotion including Rick Sellers, Chance Hollingsworth
and Randy Moore. | am sure that Steve will be calling on
the expertise of these past winners as well as all of our
members to meet the challenge set for us by our regional
and society officers.
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Month

Tech
Session

Speaker

Meeting
Topic

Speaker

Section

Location

Meeting

Designation

Sponsor

Next Level
Gordon Events—
BIM— . Holness Central . .
Sept Lessons Mike ASHRAE & ASHRAE Union Membership TBA
Fullerton BIM . Station Promotion
Learned President Gold
Elect NWA ool
Water Camp
Eco Friendly Ga Conservation Dennis Central Aldersgate
Oct Water : ry In The Sustainability TBA
Wirges . Schnell
Treatment Sustainable NWA Whole Hog
Environment
identi Next Level
Pre\:/sigtejtlal ASHRAE Central Events
Nov NA NA e President Student Meeting TBA
Maintain To
Sustain Bill Harrison NWA AQ Chicken
Camp
Data Center Central Aldersqate
Dec | oo | SieveTitss | Cooing | Mike Lawler J Research TBA
romotion Requi Whole Hog Promotion
equirements NWA i
Bentonville
TBA - Joint
Meeting with TBA Beyé’ggeThe TBA Central Alﬁ;"g‘;te It Meating uf
Jan csl oint Ce;:ltlng w TBA
TBA TBA TBA TBA NWA TBA
Modern Central Aléigngpate
Feb TBA TBA Refrigerant TBA Refrigeration TBA
Piping
Practices TBA
Cam
ASHRAE Mick Centra Aldersgpate
March TBA TBA 90.1-2007 Student Day TBA
Schwedler
Update NWA TBA
Bethel
TBA TBA Efg;gﬁtt:e' NA Central Elementary
April v Bryant AR |  Sustainability TBA
TBA TBA TS’.”rTyS"” NA NWA TBA
iscovery
Dickey
Social Past Central Stephens TBA TBA
May NA Presidents NA Park
Night TBA TBA TBA
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Future ASHRAE
Meetings:

2009 ASHRAE Winter Meeting
January 24 - 28
Chicago, IL

2009 ASHRAE Annual Meeting
June 20 - 24
Chicago, IL

2010 ASHRAE Winter Meeting
January 23-27 2010
Orlando, FL

2007-2008 Chapter Officers

President Kim Koch
Vice-Pres. Chris Ahne
Treasurer Steve Keen

Secretary Marc White

501.666-6776 kkoch@tmecorp.com
501.661-0621 cahne@trane.com
501.374-5420 skeen@powersar.com
501.664-3311 mwhite@batsonbravo.com

Board of Governors

The Razorback Report is published monthly by the Arkansas Chapter
of ASHRAE. Statements made in this publication are not
expressions of the Society or of the chapter and may not be
reproduced without special permission from the chapter.

Charles Wetzler 501.590-2703 cgwetzler@yahoo.com
Don Huggins 501.374-3731 dhuggins@pettitinc.com
Chris Shaw 501-280-0404 chris@airetechcorp.com

Steve Titus (CRC Alternate)
John Hodoway (CRC Delegate)

Committee Chairs

501-280.0404 chance@airetechcorp.com
501.372.2900 john.hodoway@mail.ashrae.org

Membership Joel Funkhouser
Student Activities Bill Simpson
Programs James Dayer
Historian ~ Steve Titus
Refrigeration Miguel Purdy
Research Promotion  Steve Titus
Newsletter Mark Ring

Publicity Charlotte Bruner

NW Section Landon Lay

Social  Tony Demarco
Reception  Lee Greeson
Webmaster Haidara Agalheir
Continuing Education John Carter
Sustainability Tom Hanlon

jcfunkhouser@garverengineers.com
wsimpson@trane.com
jdayer@fluidsolutionsinc.com
sctitus@aristotle.net
mipurdy@vcaw.com
sctitus@aristotle.net
mark@airetechcorp.com
charlotte@johnprinceco.com
landon.lay@hei-eng.com
tony@airetechcorp.com
Igreeson@batsonbravo.com
hagalheir@trane.com
john@jtcarterco.com
thanlon@tmecorp.com
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ASHRAE 2009 Winter Con-

ference
& AHR Expo

McCormic Place
Chicago, IL

You Can
Register Now at:

www.ashrae.org/chicago
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Perfect for chapter, individual
or company recognition.,

ASHRAE recognizes our members
are the foundation of our success.
Demonstrate wour commitment to
our poals, memaorialize your sup-
port 2nd leave a lasting testament
in yowr membership in ASHRAE
through purchasze of a paver at
our newly renovated ASHRAE
Headguarters. loin ASHRAE as
we “walk the talk™ and celebrate
our new sustainability showcass.

To purchase a paver, visit

www.ashrae.org/building
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